
1. Company details 
 

Name of entity: Range International Limited 
ABN: 22 611 998 200 
Reporting period: For the year ended 31 December 2024 
Previous period: For the year ended 31 December 2023 

 

 

 
2. Results for announcement to the market 

 
 31-Dec-24 

US$'000 
31-Dec-23 

US$'000 

Movement 

$’000 % 

Revenues from ordinary activities 1,683 1,621 62 4% 

Loss from ordinary activities after tax attributable to the owners of Range 
International Limited 

 

 
(1,399) 

 

 
(1,782) 

 
383 

 
21% 

Net loss for the year attributable to the owners of Range International 
Limited 

 
(1,399) 

 
(1,869) 

 
470 

 
25% 

 
 
 

 
3. Net tangible assets 

 
 Reporting 

period 
Previous 

period 

 Cents Cents 

Net tangible assets per ordinary security  0.12  0.27 

 

 
4. Control gained/lost over entities 

 
Not applicable. 

 

 

 
5. Dividends 

 
Current period 
There were no dividends paid, recommended or declared during the current financial year. 

Previous period 
There were no dividends paid, recommended or declared during the previous financial year. 



 

 
6. Dividend reinvestment plans 

 
Not applicable. 

 

 
 

7. Details of associates and joint venture entities 
 

Not applicable. 
 

 
 

8. Foreign entities 

Not applicable. 
 

 
 

9. Audit qualification or review 
 

Details of audit/review dispute or qualification (if any): 
 

The financial statements are in the process of being audited. An unqualified opinion is likely to be issued with an emphasis of 
matter regarding a material uncertainty relating to the Going Concern of the Group.  

 

 
 

10. Attachments 
 

Details of attachments (if any): 

 
Not applicable. 

 

 

 
11. Signed 

 

 
Signed   Date: 28 February 2025 

Richard Jenkins 
Executive Chairman 

 

 


