# 1. Company details

Name of entity: Range International Limited

ABN: 22 611 998 200

Reporting period: For the year ended 31 December 2024 Previous period: For the year ended 31 December 2023

### 2. Results for announcement to the market

	31-Dec-24 US\$'000	31-Dec-23 Mc US\$'000	evement \$'000	%
Revenues from ordinary activities	1,683	1,621	62	4%
Loss from ordinary activities after tax attributable to the owners of Range International Limited	(1,399)	(1,782)	383	21%
Net loss for the year attributable to the owners of Range International Limited	(1,399)	(1,869)	470	25%

# 3. Net tangible assets

	Reporting period Cents	period period	
Net tangible assets per ordinary security	0.12	<u>0.27</u>	

# 4. Control gained/lost over entities

Not applicable.

### 5. Dividends

Current period

There were no dividends paid, recommended or declared during the current financial year.

Previous period

There were no dividends paid, recommended or declared during the previous financial year.

6. Dividend reinvestment plans	
Not applicable.	
7. Details of associates and joint venture entities	
Not applicable.	
8. Foreign entities	
Not applicable.	
9. Audit qualification or review	
Details of audit/review dispute or qualification (if any):	
The financial statements are in the process of being a matter regarding a material uncertainty relating to the	audited. An unqualified opinion is likely to be issued with an emphasis of Going Concern of the Group.
10. Attachments	
Details of attachments (if any):	
Not applicable.	
11. Signed	
RA	
Signed	Date: 28 February 2025
Richard Jenkins	

**Executive Chairman**